
Startmilen 1991-04-06 Resultat
Män 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

1 1 Simon Guiterrez Hässelby SK 30:07,3
2 2 Anders Karlsson -66 Linköpings GIF 30:12,4
3 3 Karl-Inge Nilsson -51 Kvarnsvedens GoIF 30:49,3
4 4 Tony Månsson -64 Örebro AIK 31:25,0
5 5 Markku Jäsperi -64 Brevens IF 31:25,3
6 6 Tomas Lindström Ringen 31:25,5
7 7 Ulf Bergman SISU Forshaga 31:46,2
8 8 Björn Johansson Stockholm 31:48,6
9 9 Bo-Göran Nilsson Helsingborg 31:51,9

10 10 Johan Hagerlund -67 Åsbro GoIF 31:54,6
12 11 Lars Silllfeldt Fryken 32:10,5
13 12 Jan Stensson Kville 32:16,3
15 13 Mikael Andersson Kisa SK 32:21,7
16 14 Nils-Erik Moss Fryken 32:27,7
17 15 Hans Mildenberger Gagnet 32:30,4
18 16 Bengt Björklund -65 I3 IF 32:34,2
19 17 Anders Nilsson Kils AIK 32:40,5
21 18 Sven-Inge Nilsson Helsingborg 32:53,2
22 19 Sven Mildenberger Gagnet 32:55,7
24 20 Håkan Flink Ludvika 33:09,8
27 21 Mats Nilsson Ekhärads IF 33:31,0
28 22 Tomas Eriksson -68 Brevens IF 33:36,6
29 23 Göran Fagerström -65 Brevens IF 33:39,3
30 24 Tomas Frost Skövde 33:41,5
31 25 Pentti Mikkola Tiwaz 33:50,3
33 28 Allan Bodare -61 Glanshammars IF 33:59,1
35 33 Fredrik Andersson -72 Kopparbergs IF 34:27,4
37 37 Bosse Bolmstedt -62 Brevens IF 34:56,1
41 39 Magnus Nordström -67 Tele IF 35:24,1
45 44 Mikael von Elern -60 I3 IF 35:49,5
53 47 Tomas Lindström -66 IF Start 36:12,9
63 49 Pär Ellström -64 Tele IF 36:51,5
75 51 Magnus Mossberg -71 Kopparbergs IF 37:48,3
81 52 Stefan Carlsson -74 Kumla SF 38:07,1

172 54 Mikael Runesson -66 Karlskoga 47:25,2

M35 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

11 1 Tommy Edman -54 IF Hagen 32:00,5
14 2 Sten Lundberg -52 Linköpings GIF 32:17,6
20 3 Anders Söderquist -56 Motala AIF 32:51,0
26 4 - Örebro AIK 33:20,9
34 6 Miguel Martinez -53 Örebro AIK 34:02,3
38 9 Lars Johansson -55 IF Start 34:56,9
40 10 Tauno Mertala -53 IF Start 35:16,2



47 12 Tony Larsson -53 Örebro AIK 35:56,8
54 13 Klas Sandberg -52 Hällefors LK 36:16,1
61 14 Bengt Carlsson -56 Hällefors LK 36:38,0

M40 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

25 1 Owe Olsson -49 Kvarnsvedens GoIF 33:20,2
42 3 Christer Larsson -48 Enhörna IF 35:39,9
43 4 Lennart Larsson Örebro AIK 35:46,4
55 2 Mats Alm -47 Kvarnsvedens GoIF 36:16,3
58 5 Leif Rysén -51 Brevens IF 36:27,7
68 6 Roger Adolfsson -47 Åsbro 37:01,0

124 9 Sture Barkin -50 Örebro 41:46,6

M45 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

23 1 Sarig Jonsson -43 Kisa SK 33:02,1
32 2 Per-Arne Lundin -46 Tele IF 33:57,5
39 3 Simon Grönros -45 Örebro AIK 35:08,6
64 4 Lennart Bergner -43 Örebro AIK 36:52,7
69 5 Jan Eriksson -46 Örebro AIK 37:02,3
71 6 Ivar Jönsson Degerfors IF 37:23,3
97 9 Per Bergman -45 Örebro AIK 39:36,2

154 10 Kjell Sevelin -42 Avos IF 44:33,7

M50 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

46 1 Rune Lundén -38 Kvarnsvedens GoIF 35:55,0
62 2 Rejo Toivola Ludvika FFI 36:41,7
70 3 Göte Ivarsson -37 IF Tivo Karlsborg 37:10,7

M55 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

73 1 Birger Persson -33 Granbergsdals IF 37:45,7
107 2 Ove Norman -35 IK Heros 40:15,8
133 3 Sven Karlsson -35 Karlskoga LK 42:34,6
153 5 Svante Säfström -34 Hällefors LK 44:26,3
166 6 Vera Falk Örebro AIK 46:30,8
196 7 Ingvar Karlsson -35 Strömstorps IK 55:36,8

M60 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

88 1 Erik Uno Eriksson Solvikingarna 38:43,4
109 2 Allan Berntsson -25 Solvikingarna 40:19,7
118 3 Hans Tappar -29 Motala AIF 41:11,3
132 6 Gunnar Blomkvist IF Start 42:32,0
171 9 Roy Folkesson -23 Kumla SF 47:18,6
186 11 Hjalmar Öhman -25 Granbergsdals IF 52:30,6



Kvinnor 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

36 1 Jutta Pedersen Enhörna IF 34:50,1
44 2 Pia Westin -65 IF Göta Friidrott 35:47,0
56 3 Ann-Charlotte Carlsson -67 Filipstads IF 36:19,0
59 4 Lena Wahlqvist Motala AIF 36:30,9
60 5 Eva Isacs Enhörna IF 36:37,3
76 6 Charlotte Nilsson -66 IF Start 37:50,1
80 7 Marie Eriksson Enhörna IF 38:06,0
85 8 Anita Kärrlander Enhörna IF 38:22,6

108 9 Ellinor Ebbesdotter Västerås 40:18,4
120 10 Ann Wiktorsson Skövde 41:24,7
137 11 Helene Nilsson -66 IF Start 42:52,3
156 12 Anneli Eriksson -73 Örebro AIK 44:55,9
165 13 Carin Erlandh Sundbyberg 46:19,4
201 14 Maria Pettersson Örebro AIK 61:44,1

K35 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

100 1 Sigun Källman IFK Skövde 39:40,4
129 2 Karin Hildingsson -55 Örebro AIK 42:12,4

K40 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

86 1 Eva Ericsson -48 Granbergsdals IF 38:32,8
160 2 Anette Rundgren -48 Hallstahammars SoF 45:55,4
194 3 Anita Ailasniemi -47 Karlskoga FF 54:30,?

K45 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

101 1 Berit Nordh Degerfors IF 39:46,3
191 2 Ingbritt Nordström -42 IF Sju Kronor 53:37,9

K50 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

174 1 Aino Holm -38 Eskilstuna IF 48:23,2

Motion 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

48 1 Mathias Johansson Stockholm 36:02,0
49 2 Peter Wiker Hällefors LK 36:03,2
50 3 Kjell Svensson Örebro AIK 36:03,9
51 4 Richard Abbott Örebro 36:07,1
52 5 Peter Comét IFK Nora 36:08,2
57 6 Anders Wilhelmsson Pålsboda 36:19,4
65 7 Peter Lindström Bregårdens IF 36:54,8



66 8 Anders Larsson Kumla 36:55,8
67 9 Matti Kumpu Karlskoga 36:57,5
72 10 Magnus Johansson I3 IF 37:38,8
74 11 Anders Grönberg Karlskoga LK 37:46,4
77 12 Göran Lundh Psykiatriförvaltningen 37:51,7
78 13 Mats Alderholm Postens IF Gtb 37:55,2
79 14 Jan Karlsson Strömstorps IK 38:04,5
82 15 Mikael Näslund IFK Västerås SK 38:12,9
83 16 Lars Granstedt Karlslunds IF 38:13,4
84 17 Stefan Karlsson Avos IF 38:20,4
87 18 Mikael Svärd Volvo FK 38:38,4
89 19 Robert Gustavsson Kumla SF 38:43,9
90 20 Bruno Persson Örebro AIK 38:45,9
91 21 Lennart Broberg Lindesberg 39:07,2
92 22 Ingemar Spjuth Volvo Lindesberg 39:19,4
93 23 Lasse Skoog Landsbro IF 39:22,3
94 24 Kenneth Kjellström Kumla 39:25,0
95 25 Jan Larsson IF Spartacus 39:30,4
96 26 Tommy Persson Karlslunds IF 39:33,9
98 27 Reino Puhakka Granbergsdals IF 39:37,2
99 28 Pelle Svensson Örebro AIK 39:38,9

102 29 Jari Jokitulppo Frövi IK 39:47,2
103 30 Stefan Östlund Kvismaredalens IF 39:54,7
104 31 Börje Pettersson Garphyttans IF 39:56,5
105 32 Aivo Lahesalu Östansjö IF 39:57,7
106 33 Åke Karlsson Arboga 40:05,9
110 34 Roger Billingham Örebro 40:27,9
111 35 Sven Pettersson Kumla SF 40:29,8
112 36 Björn Eriksson Norbergs OK 40:37,3
113 37 Christer Nordahl Örebro AIK 40:47,6
114 38 Bosse Eriksson Tibnor GG 40:54,9
115 39 Gunnar Törnqvist Garphyttans IF 40:57,1
116 40 Erik Löfbom Örebro 41:07,2
117 41 Bertil Lindström Komik Karlskoga 41:07,6
119 42 Ulf Karlsson Kumla SF 41:21,3
121 43 Tobias Alfredsson Örebro 41:28,6
122 44 Lars Ekström Garphyttans IF 41:37,9
123 46 Anders Lundgren IFK Nora 41:45,1
125 47 Conny Johansson Örebro 41:51,0
126 48 Göte Andersson Garphyttans IF 42:03,5
127 49 Sören Wilhelmsson Pålsboda 42:06,0
128 50 Lars Lundqvist SJ Örebro 42:11,9
130 51 Sven-Erik Löfgren IF Start 42:17,1
131 52 Kristin Andersson Garphyttans IF 42:19,0
134 56 Herje Fahlén BPA IF 42:43,6
135 57 Nils-Gunnar Wilhelmsson Sköllersta IF 42:47,8
136 58 Karl-Erik Ekholm IFK Nora 42:49,3
138 59 Håkan Flodin Asea Skandia IF 42:57,5
139 60 Lennart Lundqvist MIF 43:02,0
140 61 Roland Bernhardsson Volvo Fritid 43:06,3



141 63 Lennart Jönsson Diafax AB 43:13,0
142 64 Sven Wigertz - 43:22,1
143 65 Bo-Göran Andersson Kumla SF 43:24,1
144 66 Hans-Gunnar Wållgren IF Hammar 43:30,1
145 67 Torsten Bergensten Garphyttans IF 43:35,2
146 69 Mikael Sander Hällefors LK 43:38,8
147 72 Rose-Marie Enmalm Multi Signal IF 43:55,9
148 73 Lennart Carlsson Brevens IF 44:03,8
149 74 Kristina Sandvall Vintrosa 44:08,1
150 76 Carl Axel Andersson Östansjö 44:15,3
151 77 Bernt Eriksson Brevens IF 44:16,0
152 78 Ulf Edvaldsson Kumla SF 44:18,2
155 80 Anders Larsson Karlslunds IF 44:53,3
157 81 Lennart Nordström Granbergsdals IF 44:57,9
158 82 Urpo Allan Salo Örebro 45:42,2
159 83 Leif Kårelius Welins Tryckeri 45:54,2
161 84 Arne Nytting Karlslunds IF 45:55,9
162 85 Joakim Karlsson Garphyttans IF 45:59,6
163 86 Gunnar Malmqvist Procol 46:04,2
164 87 Bengt Sternefors Järnvägsmännens IF 46:13,0
167 90 Sten-Åke Andersson Brevens IF 46:32,4
168 91 Jörgen Elfström Yxhult AB 46:34,9
169 93 Folke Lindström Karlslunds IF 46:51,7
170 94 Kenneth Nyström Rejmers IF 47:17,2
173 95 Jenny Jarleskog Örebro 47:33,8
175 97 Anders Erkman IFK Nora 48:39,8
176 98 Lars-Eric Englund Örebro 48:46,7
177 99 Torun Palm Garphyttans IF 49:07,0
178 100 Jörgen Johansson Cremona Byggkonsult AB 49:28,2
179 101 Sven Olof Svensson Frövifors 49:33,0
180 102 Tomas Andersson Brevens IF 50:01,9
181 103 Ann-Sophie Ohlin IFK Skövde 50:10,1
182 104 Marianne Carlsson Kumla SF 50:21,2
183 107 Gunnar Andersson Sköllersta 50:42,8
184 108 Lennart Wärlegård - 51:30,7
185 110 Torsten Medin - 51:45,5
187 111 Torbjörn Sandvall Rejmers IF 52:30,9
188 112 Gunnar Gidebäck Örebro 52:33,2
189 113 Robert Wallenborg Grand Hotell 52:33,4
190 115 Eva Nilsson Örebro 53:32,4
192 116 Lena Bjurström Örebro Kanotförening 53:51,5
193 117 Sven-Erik Sandvall Rejmers IF 54:19,5
195 119 Håkan Larsson Lindesberg 54:59,3
197 120 Elisabeth Johansson Örebro 55:42,1
198 121 Lars Andersson Isulanders El 55:44,3
199 122 Gunnar Bodin Örebro Kanotförening 55:56,1
200 123 Sven Evensjö Ekonomitryck 60:41,0

Samlad lista 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Klass Tid



1 1 Simon Guiterrez Hässelby SK Män 30:07,3
2 2 Anders Karlsson -66 Linköpings GIF Män 30:12,4
3 3 Karl-Inge Nilsson -51 Kvarnsvedens GoIF Män 30:49,3
4 4 Tony Månsson -64 Örebro AIK Män 31:25,0
5 5 Markku Jäsperi -64 Brevens IF Män 31:25,3
6 6 Tomas Lindström Ringen Män 31:25,5
7 7 Ulf Bergman SISU Forshaga Män 31:46,2
8 8 Björn Johansson Stockholm Män 31:48,6
9 9 Bo-Göran Nilsson Helsingborg Män 31:51,9

10 10 Johan Hagerlund -67 Åsbro GoIF Män 31:54,6
11 1 Tommy Edman -54 IF Hagen M35 32:00,5
12 11 Lars Silllfeldt Fryken Män 32:10,5
13 12 Jan Stensson Kville Män 32:16,3
14 2 Sten Lundberg -52 Linköpings GIF M35 32:17,6
15 13 Mikael Andersson Kisa SK Män 32:21,7
16 14 Nils-Erik Moss Fryken Män 32:27,7
17 15 Hans Mildenberger Gagnet Män 32:30,4
18 16 Bengt Björklund -65 I3 IF Män 32:34,2
19 17 Anders Nilsson Kils AIK Män 32:40,5
20 3 Anders Söderquist -56 Motala AIF M35 32:51,0
21 18 Sven-Inge Nilsson Helsingborg Män 32:53,2
22 19 Sven Mildenberger Gagnet Män 32:55,7
23 1 Sarig Jonsson -43 Kisa SK M45 33:02,1
24 20 Håkan Flink Ludvika Män 33:09,8
25 1 Owe Olsson -49 Kvarnsvedens GoIF M40 33:20,2
26 4 - Örebro AIK M35 33:20,9
27 21 Mats Nilsson Ekhärads IF Män 33:31,0
28 22 Tomas Eriksson -68 Brevens IF Män 33:36,6
29 23 Göran Fagerström -65 Brevens IF Män 33:39,3
30 24 Tomas Frost Skövde Män 33:41,5
31 25 Pentti Mikkola Tiwaz Män 33:50,3
32 2 Per-Arne Lundin -46 Tele IF M45 33:57,5
33 28 Allan Bodare -61 Glanshammars IF Män 33:59,1
34 6 Miguel Martinez -53 Örebro AIK M35 34:02,3
35 33 Fredrik Andersson -72 Kopparbergs IF Män 34:27,4
36 1 Jutta Pedersen Enhörna IF Kvinnor 34:50,1
37 37 Bosse Bolmstedt -62 Brevens IF Män 34:56,1
38 9 Lars Johansson -55 IF Start M35 34:56,9
39 3 Simon Grönros -45 Örebro AIK M45 35:08,6
40 10 Tauno Mertala -53 IF Start M35 35:16,2
41 39 Magnus Nordström -67 Tele IF Män 35:24,1
42 3 Christer Larsson -48 Enhörna IF M40 35:39,9
43 4 Lennart Larsson Örebro AIK M40 35:46,4
44 2 Pia Westin -65 IF Göta Friidrott Kvinnor 35:47,0
45 44 Mikael von Elern -60 I3 IF Män 35:49,5
46 1 Rune Lundén -38 Kvarnsvedens GoIF M50 35:55,0
47 12 Tony Larsson -53 Örebro AIK M35 35:56,8
48 1 Mathias Johansson Stockholm Motion 36:02,0
49 2 Peter Wiker Hällefors LK Motion 36:03,2
50 3 Kjell Svensson Örebro AIK Motion 36:03,9



51 4 Richard Abbott Örebro Motion 36:07,1
52 5 Peter Comét IFK Nora Motion 36:08,2
53 47 Tomas Lindström -66 IF Start Män 36:12,9
54 13 Klas Sandberg -52 Hällefors LK M35 36:16,1
55 2 Mats Alm -47 Kvarnsvedens GoIF M40 36:16,3
56 3 Ann-Charlotte Carlsson -67 Filipstads IF Kvinnor 36:19,0
57 6 Anders Wilhelmsson Pålsboda Motion 36:19,4
58 5 Leif Rysén -51 Brevens IF M40 36:27,7
59 4 Lena Wahlqvist Motala AIF Kvinnor 36:30,9
60 5 Eva Isacs Enhörna IF Kvinnor 36:37,3
61 14 Bengt Carlsson -56 Hällefors LK M35 36:38,0
62 2 Rejo Toivola Ludvika FFI M50 36:41,7
63 49 Pär Ellström -64 Tele IF Män 36:51,5
64 4 Lennart Bergner -43 Örebro AIK M45 36:52,7
65 7 Peter Lindström Bregårdens IF Motion 36:54,8
66 8 Anders Larsson Kumla Motion 36:55,8
67 9 Matti Kumpu Karlskoga Motion 36:57,5
68 6 Roger Adolfsson -47 Åsbro M40 37:01,0
69 5 Jan Eriksson -46 Örebro AIK M45 37:02,3
70 3 Göte Ivarsson -37 IF Tivo Karlsborg M50 37:10,7
71 6 Ivar Jönsson Degerfors IF M45 37:23,3
72 10 Magnus Johansson I3 IF Motion 37:38,8
73 1 Birger Persson -33 Granbergsdals IF M55 37:45,7
74 11 Anders Grönberg Karlskoga LK Motion 37:46,4
75 51 Magnus Mossberg -71 Kopparbergs IF Män 37:48,3
76 6 Charlotte Nilsson -66 IF Start Kvinnor 37:50,1
77 12 Göran Lundh Psykiatriförvaltningen Motion 37:51,7
78 13 Mats Alderholm Postens IF Gtb Motion 37:55,2
79 14 Jan Karlsson Strömstorps IK Motion 38:04,5
80 7 Marie Eriksson Enhörna IF Kvinnor 38:06,0
81 52 Stefan Carlsson -74 Kumla SF Män 38:07,1
82 15 Mikael Näslund IFK Västerås SK Motion 38:12,9
83 16 Lars Granstedt Karlslunds IF Motion 38:13,4
84 17 Stefan Karlsson Avos IF Motion 38:20,4
85 8 Anita Kärrlander Enhörna IF Kvinnor 38:22,6
86 1 Eva Ericsson -48 Granbergsdals IF K40 38:32,8
87 18 Mikael Svärd Volvo FK Motion 38:38,4
88 1 Erik Uno Eriksson Solvikingarna M60 38:43,4
89 19 Robert Gustavsson Kumla SF Motion 38:43,9
90 20 Bruno Persson Örebro AIK Motion 38:45,9
91 21 Lennart Broberg Lindesberg Motion 39:07,2
92 22 Ingemar Spjuth Volvo Lindesberg Motion 39:19,4
93 23 Lasse Skoog Landsbro IF Motion 39:22,3
94 24 Kenneth Kjellström Kumla Motion 39:25,0
95 25 Jan Larsson IF Spartacus Motion 39:30,4
96 26 Tommy Persson Karlslunds IF Motion 39:33,9
97 9 Per Bergman -45 Örebro AIK M45 39:36,2
98 27 Reino Puhakka Granbergsdals IF Motion 39:37,2
99 28 Pelle Svensson Örebro AIK Motion 39:38,9

100 1 Sigun Källman IFK Skövde K35 39:40,4



101 1 Berit Nordh Degerfors IF K45 39:46,3
102 29 Jari Jokitulppo Frövi IK Motion 39:47,2
103 30 Stefan Östlund Kvismaredalens IF Motion 39:54,7
104 31 Börje Pettersson Garphyttans IF Motion 39:56,5
105 32 Aivo Lahesalu Östansjö IF Motion 39:57,7
106 33 Åke Karlsson Arboga Motion 40:05,9
107 2 Ove Norman -35 IK Heros M55 40:15,8
108 9 Ellinor Ebbesdotter Västerås Kvinnor 40:18,4
109 2 Allan Berntsson -25 Solvikingarna M60 40:19,7
110 34 Roger Billingham Örebro Motion 40:27,9
111 35 Sven Pettersson Kumla SF Motion 40:29,8
112 36 Björn Eriksson Norbergs OK Motion 40:37,3
113 37 Christer Nordahl Örebro AIK Motion 40:47,6
114 38 Bosse Eriksson Tibnor GG Motion 40:54,9
115 39 Gunnar Törnqvist Garphyttans IF Motion 40:57,1
116 40 Erik Löfbom Örebro Motion 41:07,2
117 41 Bertil Lindström Komik Karlskoga Motion 41:07,6
118 3 Hans Tappar -29 Motala AIF M60 41:11,3
119 42 Ulf Karlsson Kumla SF Motion 41:21,3
120 10 Ann Wiktorsson Skövde Kvinnor 41:24,7
121 43 Tobias Alfredsson Örebro Motion 41:28,6
122 44 Lars Ekström Garphyttans IF Motion 41:37,9
123 46 Anders Lundgren IFK Nora Motion 41:45,1
124 9 Sture Barkin -50 Örebro M40 41:46,6
125 47 Conny Johansson Örebro Motion 41:51,0
126 48 Göte Andersson Garphyttans IF Motion 42:03,5
127 49 Sören Wilhelmsson Pålsboda Motion 42:06,0
128 50 Lars Lundqvist SJ Örebro Motion 42:11,9
129 2 Karin Hildingsson -55 Örebro AIK K35 42:12,4
130 51 Sven-Erik Löfgren IF Start Motion 42:17,1
131 52 Kristin Andersson Garphyttans IF Motion 42:19,0
132 6 Gunnar Blomkvist IF Start M60 42:32,0
133 3 Sven Karlsson -35 Karlskoga LK M55 42:34,6
134 56 Herje Fahlén BPA IF Motion 42:43,6
135 57 Nils-Gunnar Wilhelmsson Sköllersta IF Motion 42:47,8
136 58 Karl-Erik Ekholm IFK Nora Motion 42:49,3
137 11 Helene Nilsson -66 IF Start Kvinnor 42:52,3
138 59 Håkan Flodin Asea Skandia IF Motion 42:57,5
139 60 Lennart Lundqvist MIF Motion 43:02,0
140 61 Roland Bernhardsson Volvo Fritid Motion 43:06,3
141 63 Lennart Jönsson Diafax AB Motion 43:13,0
142 64 Sven Wigertz - Motion 43:22,1
143 65 Bo-Göran Andersson Kumla SF Motion 43:24,1
144 66 Hans-Gunnar Wållgren IF Hammar Motion 43:30,1
145 67 Torsten Bergensten Garphyttans IF Motion 43:35,2
146 69 Mikael Sander Hällefors LK Motion 43:38,8
147 72 Rose-Marie Enmalm Multi Signal IF Motion 43:55,9
148 73 Lennart Carlsson Brevens IF Motion 44:03,8
149 74 Kristina Sandvall Vintrosa Motion 44:08,1
150 76 Carl Axel Andersson Östansjö Motion 44:15,3



151 77 Bernt Eriksson Brevens IF Motion 44:16,0
152 78 Ulf Edvaldsson Kumla SF Motion 44:18,2
153 5 Svante Säfström -34 Hällefors LK M55 44:26,3
154 10 Kjell Sevelin -42 Avos IF M45 44:33,7
155 80 Anders Larsson Karlslunds IF Motion 44:53,3
156 12 Anneli Eriksson -73 Örebro AIK Kvinnor 44:55,9
157 81 Lennart Nordström Granbergsdals IF Motion 44:57,9
158 82 Urpo Allan Salo Örebro Motion 45:42,2
159 83 Leif Kårelius Welins Tryckeri Motion 45:54,2
160 2 Anette Rundgren -48 Hallstahammars SoF K40 45:55,4
161 84 Arne Nytting Karlslunds IF Motion 45:55,9
162 85 Joakim Karlsson Garphyttans IF Motion 45:59,6
163 86 Gunnar Malmqvist Procol Motion 46:04,2
164 87 Bengt Sternefors Järnvägsmännens IF Motion 46:13,0
165 13 Carin Erlandh Sundbyberg Kvinnor 46:19,4
166 6 Vera Falk Örebro AIK M55 46:30,8
167 90 Sten-Åke Andersson Brevens IF Motion 46:32,4
168 91 Jörgen Elfström Yxhult AB Motion 46:34,9
169 93 Folke Lindström Karlslunds IF Motion 46:51,7
170 94 Kenneth Nyström Rejmers IF Motion 47:17,2
171 9 Roy Folkesson -23 Kumla SF M60 47:18,6
172 54 Mikael Runesson -66 Karlskoga Män 47:25,2
173 95 Jenny Jarleskog Örebro Motion 47:33,8
174 1 Aino Holm -38 Eskilstuna IF K50 48:23,2
175 97 Anders Erkman IFK Nora Motion 48:39,8
176 98 Lars-Eric Englund Örebro Motion 48:46,7
177 99 Torun Palm Garphyttans IF Motion 49:07,0
178 100 Jörgen Johansson Cremona Byggkonsult AB Motion 49:28,2
179 101 Sven Olof Svensson Frövifors Motion 49:33,0
180 102 Tomas Andersson Brevens IF Motion 50:01,9
181 103 Ann-Sophie Ohlin IFK Skövde Motion 50:10,1
182 104 Marianne Carlsson Kumla SF Motion 50:21,2
183 107 Gunnar Andersson Sköllersta Motion 50:42,8
184 108 Lennart Wärlegård - Motion 51:30,7
185 110 Torsten Medin - Motion 51:45,5
186 11 Hjalmar Öhman -25 Granbergsdals IF M60 52:30,6
187 111 Torbjörn Sandvall Rejmers IF Motion 52:30,9
188 112 Gunnar Gidebäck Örebro Motion 52:33,2
189 113 Robert Wallenborg Grand Hotell Motion 52:33,4
190 115 Eva Nilsson Örebro Motion 53:32,4
191 2 Ingbritt Nordström -42 IF Sju Kronor K45 53:37,9
192 116 Lena Bjurström Örebro Kanotförening Motion 53:51,5
193 117 Sven-Erik Sandvall Rejmers IF Motion 54:19,5
194 3 Anita Ailasniemi -47 Karlskoga FF K40 54:30,?
195 119 Håkan Larsson Lindesberg Motion 54:59,3
196 7 Ingvar Karlsson -35 Strömstorps IK M55 55:36,8
197 120 Elisabeth Johansson Örebro Motion 55:42,1
198 121 Lars Andersson Isulanders El Motion 55:44,3
199 122 Gunnar Bodin Örebro Kanotförening Motion 55:56,1
200 123 Sven Evensjö Ekonomitryck Motion 60:41,0



201 14 Maria Pettersson Örebro AIK Kvinnor 61:44,1

P16 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

3 1 Johan Borg Ludvika FFI 17:19,8
5 2 Martin Hedman Råby-Rekarne FI 17:47,6

10 3 Robert Degerlund - 19:49,0
17 4 Daniel Martinez KFUM Örebro 20:46,4

F16 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

14 1 Maria Broo Kisa SK 20:18,8
19 2 Kim Ailasniemi Karlskoga Finska Förening 21:43,2
21 3 Linda Ström Wedevågs IF 21:57,5
22 4 Maria Helmersson Wedevågs IF 22:21,2

Motion 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

1 1 Dan Enkvist Filipstads IF 17:00,7
2 2 Jonas Rosengren KFUM Örebro 17:18,4
4 3 Lars Jönsson KFUM Örebro 17:43,4
6 4 Willy Morolt BK Kelly 19:19,0
7 5 Mikael Axelsson Wedevågs IF 19:28,6
8 6 Sune Nilsson Örebro AIK 19:29,7
9 7 Jan Bjarnelid Örebro AIK 19:38,5

11 8 Mathias Pettersson Kumla SF 19:58,4
12 9 Mattias Claesson Kumla SF 20:04,6
13 10 Robert Oskarsson Åsbro GoIF 20:17,4
15 11 Hans Claesson Kumla SF 20:25,7
16 13 Kamran Kabinejad BK Kelly 20:36,5
18 15 Marit Karlsson Åsbro GoIF 21:41,3
20 16 Cecilia Lundervall IF Start 21:49,1
23 17 Mariette Lönn IF Start 22:27,8
24 18 Ove Mattsson Kvismaredalens IF 22:28,1
25 19 Hans-Göran Karlsson Östansjö SK 22:29,0
26 20 Håkan Bodin Hidinge IF 22:31,4
27 21 Eva Marie Eriksson Brevens IF 22:37,2
28 22 Johan Enmalm Kumla SF 23:14,3
29 23 Klas Enmalm Kumla SF 23:14,7
30 24 Sven-Erik Bergendahl Kvismaredalens IF 23:25,5
31 25 Andreas Pettersson Kumla SF 23:40,8
32 26 Camilla Wellsén Åsbro GoIF 23:42,9
33 27 Fredrik Carlsson Kumla SF 23:53,0
34 28 Roy Andersson Nya Verkstadsmekano 24:22,0
35 32 Göran Allof Örebro AIK 26:33,3
36 35? Ove Eriksson Hagaby GoIF 26:42,9
37 36 Björn Fransson IFK Nora 28:12,2
38 37 Maj-Britt Eriksson Hagaby 28:19,0
39 38 Lars Andersson Åsbro 28:28,2



40 39 Marie Louise Widström IFK Nora 31:53,7
41 40 Gustaf Widström IFK Nora 31:54,1
42 41 Robert Andersson Örebro 33:12,5
43 42 Elisabet Broberg Lindesberg 33:38,6
44 43 Ingrid Larsson Lindesberg 33:54,9

Samlad lista 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Klass Tid

1 1 Dan Enkvist Filipstads IF Motion 17:00,7
2 2 Jonas Rosengren KFUM Örebro Motion 17:18,4
3 1 Johan Borg Ludvika FFI P16 17:19,8
4 3 Lars Jönsson KFUM Örebro Motion 17:43,4
5 2 Martin Hedman Råby-Rekarne FI P16 17:47,6
6 4 Willy Morolt BK Kelly Motion 19:19,0
7 5 Mikael Axelsson Wedevågs IF Motion 19:28,6
8 6 Sune Nilsson Örebro AIK Motion 19:29,7
9 7 Jan Bjarnelid Örebro AIK Motion 19:38,5

10 3 Robert Degerlund - P16 19:49,0
11 8 Mathias Pettersson Kumla SF Motion 19:58,4
12 9 Mattias Claesson Kumla SF Motion 20:04,6
13 10 Robert Oskarsson Åsbro GoIF Motion 20:17,4
14 1 Maria Broo Kisa SK F16 20:18,8
15 11 Hans Claesson Kumla SF Motion 20:25,7
16 13 Kamran Kabinejad BK Kelly Motion 20:36,5
17 4 Daniel Martinez KFUM Örebro P16 20:46,4
18 15 Marit Karlsson Åsbro GoIF Motion 21:41,3
19 2 Kim Ailasniemi Karlskoga Finska Förening F16 21:43,2
20 16 Cecilia Lundervall IF Start Motion 21:49,1
21 3 Linda Ström Wedevågs IF F16 21:57,5
22 4 Maria Helmersson Wedevågs IF F16 22:21,2
23 17 Mariette Lönn IF Start Motion 22:27,8
24 18 Ove Mattsson Kvismaredalens IF Motion 22:28,1
25 19 Hans-Göran Karlsson Östansjö SK Motion 22:29,0
26 20 Håkan Bodin Hidinge IF Motion 22:31,4
27 21 Eva Marie Eriksson Brevens IF Motion 22:37,2
28 22 Johan Enmalm Kumla SF Motion 23:14,3
29 23 Klas Enmalm Kumla SF Motion 23:14,7
30 24 Sven-Erik Bergendahl Kvismaredalens IF Motion 23:25,5
31 25 Andreas Pettersson Kumla SF Motion 23:40,8
32 26 Camilla Wellsén Åsbro GoIF Motion 23:42,9
33 27 Fredrik Carlsson Kumla SF Motion 23:53,0
34 28 Roy Andersson Nya Verkstadsmekano Motion 24:22,0
35 32 Göran Allof Örebro AIK Motion 26:33,3
36 35? Ove Eriksson Hagaby GoIF Motion 26:42,9
37 36 Björn Fransson IFK Nora Motion 28:12,2
38 37 Maj-Britt Eriksson Hagaby Motion 28:19,0
39 38 Lars Andersson Åsbro Motion 28:28,2
40 39 Marie Louise Widström IFK Nora Motion 31:53,7
41 40 Gustaf Widström IFK Nora Motion 31:54,1
42 41 Robert Andersson Örebro Motion 33:12,5



43 42 Elisabet Broberg Lindesberg Motion 33:38,6
44 43 Ingrid Larsson Lindesberg Motion 33:54,9
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